# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Prabin Ranjan Sahoo	10/10/2012
Dattatraya Mohan Tendulkar	10/10/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tata Consultancy Services Limited	
Street Address:	Nirmal Building, 9th Floor	
Internal Address:	Nariman Point	
City:	Mumbai	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400021	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13698072

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500 Email: docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0008824USU/4478

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N. J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 1

source=8824ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0290 3698072

40.00 13

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS, comprising of the following	*
nd Dattatraya Mohan Tendulkar have invented, conceived, i	
nd System for disintegrating an XML document for high	
nvention"), for Patent Application No.	was filed on
hereinafter the "Application"); and	
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, Tata Consultancy Services	
incipal place of business at Nirmal Building, 9th Floor, Nario	
dia is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in, to an under the invention, application
nd patents to be obtained thereon;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment t	
ne Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
onsideration, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and tra	
iccessors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right	, title and interest throughout the world, in
e Invention including, but not limited to, any patent rights	s, and any patent application(s), claiming
iority thereto, that have been or may hereafter be filed;	
ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant that no assignment	nent, sale, agreement, charge or other
ncumbrance, has been, or will be, entered into which would co	onflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to pro	ovide any tangible property embodying or
escribing the invention, including, without limitation, all docu	ments, drawings, prototypes, models, test
sults, designs, materials, computer programs and data, ar	nd the like, which, if not presently in the
ossession of ASSIGNEE will be delivered to ASSIGNEE imme	ediately upon request;
ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree to do	everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its
uccessors, legal representatives and assigns obtain and	enforce proper patent protection for the
vention in all countries including assisting with the prepa	ration of any application relating to the
vention;	
ASSIGNORS, do hereby covenant and agree not to o	contest the validity or enforceability of any
tellectual property rights assigned herein, or to assist or requi	est any third party to contest the validity or
nforceability of any intellectual property rights assigned herein	
ASSIGNORS do hereby release and forever dischar	rge ASSIGNEE from any and all claims.
cluding but not limited to debts, liabilities, damages and caus	ses of action of whatsoever kind or nature
lating to the invention, whether or not known, suspected	and unsuspected, including any and all
revious agreements entered into, which now exist, or ma	y have existed prior to the date of this
ssignment.	
-	th
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this	10 day of Ochobe 20 12
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Signat	. 105
Signal	ture - Fredin Raym saver
	Prabin Ranjan Sahoo
Walle	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	th -
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	10 day of October 20 12
A LESTIMONT WHEREOF, I have neternio set my hand this	uay or

RECORDED: 11/15/2012

Name: Dattatrava Mohan Tendukar REEL: 029301 FRAME: 0291